DISPOSITION EXPENSES

84,370,383

134,293

(60,008,397)

(821,74S)

(50,788)

(60,746,637)

23,623,746

$0 $23,623,746

$

$

$

$

$

$

SCHEDULE 3

PAGE 20F 2

(11)

NET

OPERATING

INCOME

2,993,096

(134,293)

42,827

1,734

S0,788

(38,944)

2,954,1S2

$2,954,152

flORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

ELECTRIC

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

September 30, 2016

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

AVERAGE

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT- CU

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT- FC

SHORT TERM DEBT- REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL AVERAGE

YEAR-END

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT- CU

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT- FC

SHORT TERM DEBT- REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL YEAR-END

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY

$26,255,081

$9,104,123

$11,670,961

$1,381,646

so

$3,190,741

$13,594,892

so

$65,197,445 So

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY

$29,839,246

S8,745,822

$10,398,314

$1,381,063

So

$3,204,359

$13,628,343

so

$67,197,148 so

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

$26,255,081 (S1,467,460) $24,787,621

$9,104,123 (508,851) $8,595,272

$11,670,961 (652,318) $11,018,643

$1,381,646 (77,224) $1,304,423

So So So

$3,190,741 $3,190,741

$13,594,892 $13,594,892

so so

$65,197,445 (S2,705,853) so $62,491,592

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

$29,839,246 (1,407,410) so $28,431,836

$8,745,822 (412,509) $8,333,313

$10,398,314 (490,451) $9,907,863

$1,381,063 (65,140) $1,315,924

so So

$3,204,359 $3,204,359

$13,628,343 $13,628,343

So so

$67,197,148 (S2,375,510) So $64,821,638

SCHEDULE 4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) I

39.67% 9.25% 3.67% 10.25% 4.07% 11.25% 4.46%1

13.75% 4.93% 0.68% 4.93% 0.68% 4.93% 0.68%1

17.63% 1.48% 0.26% 1.48% 0.26% 1.48% 0.26%!

2.09% 12.52% 0.26% 12.S2% 0.26% 12.52% 0.26%!

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%!

5.11% 2.36% 0.12% 2.36% 0.12% 2.36% 0.12%!

21.76% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 000%1

0.00% 4.87% 0.00% 5.27% 0.00% 5.66% 0.00%1